

Ref: STL / REG-33&47 /Newspaper Publication /BSE / NSE / 2019-20/07

Dated: 06th November, 2019

To,
Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001

To,
Listing Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
C-1, G-Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex
Bandra, (E), Mumbai – 400 0051

BSE Code: 541163; NSE: Sandhar

Sub: Copy of published Un-Audited Results.

Dear Sir / Madam,

Please find attached herewith the copy of Un-Audited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on the 30th September, 2019 as published in requisite newspaper as per the requirement of Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Kindly take the same on record

Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,

For Sandhar Technologies Limited


(Arvind Joshi)
Whole-Time Director,
Chief Financial Officer &
Company Secretary
DIN: 01877905



Saha

Encl: As above

Sandhar Technologies Limited

Head Office: 13, Sector-44, Gurugram-122002, Haryana, India. Ph:+91-124-4518900
Registered Office : B-6/20, Local Shopping Complex, Safdarjung Enclave, New Delhi- 110029 Ph:+91-11-40511800
Email - enquiries@sandhar.in; website - www.sandhargroup.com; CIN - U74999DL1987PLC029553

CIN: L74999DL1987PLC029553

वैक ऑफ बँदी Bank of Baroda
Vapi E branch, GIDC, Char Road, Vapi-396195, Bular, Gujarat,
Ph-0260 2432985 E-mail: INOVAP@bankofbaroda.com

NOTICE TO BORROWER
(Under Sub-section (2) of Section 13 of the SARFAESI Act, 2002)

To
Ms. MEGHA ONTIME SERVICES, A 307, Viny Park Co-op Hsg Society, Chawanda Road, GIDC, Vapi-396195.
Bhal Durganath Mandali Sharma, (Proprietor) Ms. MEGHA ONTIME SERVICES
A-307, Viny Park Co-op Hsg Society, Chawanda Road, Vapi-396195, Gujarat

Subj: Under section 13(2) of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002, hereinafter called "The Act" As Ms. MEGHA ONTIME SERVICES

Dear Sirs,
Re: CREDIT FACILITIES WITH OUR VAPY INDUSTRIAL ESTATE BRANCH

1. We refer to our letter INOVAP/AD/ dated 18.08.2009 concerning sanction of various credit facilities and the terms of sanction. Pursuant to the above sanction you have availed and started utilising the credit facilities and providing security for the same, as heretofore stated. The present outstanding in various non-revolving facility accounts and the security interests created for said facilities are as under:
Account: Ms. MEGHA ONTIME SERVICES (Overdraft)

Nature & Type of facility	Limit	Rate of Interest	On as on 30.09.2019 (Actual Interest upto 30.09.2019)
Overdraft	Rs. 2.00 Lakhs	12.25% pa with monthly reset	Rs. 53,41,629.00

Rating and Bank internal guidelines.

Security agreement with brief description of securities

1. Equitable Mortgage of Residential Flat No-A-101, measuring 1187.50 sq.mtrs., situated at First Floor, in the Viny Park Co-Op. Housing Society, containing Revenue Survey No.225, within the limits of Vapi Chawanda Road, Tal. Park, Dist. Valsad in the name of Mr. Jagdish Haridas Tawar.
2. Exit of Residential Flat No. D-1005 measuring about 110 sq ft located on 15th Floor, Building No. 07, 2nd Midway-2, Survey No. 3022/16, 1 Village-Balitra, Taluka Park in the name of Mr. Bhagwan Mandali Sharma.
3. EM of Residential Flat No. D-1009 measuring about 101.00 sq ft located on 15th Floor, Building No. 07, 2nd Midway-2, Survey No. 3022/16, 1 Village-Balitra, Taluka Park in the name of Mrs. Purni Durganath Sharma.

2. In the letter of acknowledgement of dated 03.04.2017, you have acknowledged your liability to the Bank to the tune of Rs. 49.29 Lakhs as on 27.03.2017. The outstanding stated above, based on the latest financial statement dated 30.09.2019. Other charges debited to the account are Rs. 1,16,090.00.

3. As you are smart, you have assumed default in payment of interest and installment on above stated facilities for the quarter ended March 2019 and onwards. You have also defaulted payment of EM installments from backward months which have been due for payment as per schedule.

4. Consequent upon the default committed by you, your loan account has been classified as non-performing asset as on 30.09.2019 in accordance with the Reserve Bank of India directions and guidelines. Rights of our recovery agents and demands you have not repaid the overdue loans including interest and installment amount.

5. Having regard to your inability to meet your liabilities in respect of the credit facilities duly secured by various securities mentioned in para 1 above, and classification of your account as a non-performing asset, we hereby give you notice under sub-section (2) of section 13 of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002, and call upon you to pay full and discharge your liabilities to the Bank aggregating Rs. 51,45,200.00 (Rupees Fifty One Lakh Forty Five Thousand and Twenty only) as stated in para 1 above, within 60 days from the date of this notice. The failure to give you notice that failing payment of the above amount with interest @ the rate of payment, will be due to be available in full or any of the rights under sub-section (4) of section 13 of the said Act, which please note.

6. Please note that interest will continue to accrue at the rate specified in para 1 above for each credit facility and payment due.

7. We advise you attention to sub-section 13 of the said Act in terms of which you are barred from transferring any of the said assets referred to in para 1 above by way of gift, lease or otherwise (other than in the ordinary course of business), without obtaining our prior written consent. We may withhold our consent with the above provision mentioned in section 13 (1)(b) of the said Act, in accordance with the provisions of section 20 of the said Act.

8. We further advise you attention to sub-section (1) of section 13 of the said Act in terms of which you may retain the secured assets. This amount of Rs. 51,45,200.00, charges and expenses incurred by the Bank in respect of you, at any time before the date of publication of notice for public auction/assignment/transfer/lease/pledge. Please note that after publication of the notice as above, your right to retain the secured assets will not be available.

9. Please note that this demand notice is without prejudice to and shall not be construed as waiver of any other rights or remedies which we may have, including without limitation, the right to make further demands/transfer of loans/pledges etc.

Date: 11.10.2019
Place: Vapi

Your faithfully,
AUTHORISED OFFICER

GREAVES

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2019 (₹ In Crores)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter Ended		Six month Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Six month Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2019	30.06.2019	30.09.2019	30.06.2019	31.03.2019	30.09.2019	30.09.2018	30.09.2019	30.09.2018	31.03.2019
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total income from Operations	496.26	507.76	960.52	978.25	2,029.45	518.85	507.81	1,018.41	976.34	2,057.12
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax & exceptional items)	50.11	72.10	105.91	130.33	264.20	44.22	72.16	94.87	130.46	257.79
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	55.14	72.10	110.94	130.33	248.33	49.25	72.16	99.90	130.46	239.92
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	45.26	49.36	83.43	89.20	169.30	43.63	49.42	78.13	89.33	162.63
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	44.72	48.97	82.14	88.42	170.68	43.09	49.03	76.84	88.55	164.02
6.	Equity Share Capital	48.84	48.84	48.84	48.84	48.84	48.84	48.84	48.84	48.84	48.84
7.	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	920.32	-	-	-	-	920.28
8.	Earning Per Share (₹)	1.85	2.02	3.42	3.65	6.93	1.80	2.02	3.26	3.66	6.74
	- Basic / Diluted										

NOTE:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges' websites viz www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. The same is also available on the Company's website viz www.greavesco.com.

Place : Mumbai
Date : 0th November, 2019

For GREAVES COTTON LIMITED
(NAGESH BASAVANHALLI)
MANAGING DIRECTOR & CEO

160 YEARS & GROWING | STATE-OF-THE-ART FACTORIES | 5000+ CUSTOMER TOUCH POINTS
MOBILITY | ENERGY | FARM | AFTERMARKET CARE

GREAVES COTTON LIMITED
Corporate Identity Number: L99999MH1922PLC000097
Registered Office: Unit No. 701, 7th Floor, Tower 3, Equinox Business Park, LBS Marg, Kurla(W), Mumbai - 400 070
Telephone: +91-22-62211700; Fax: +91-22-62217499
E-mail: investorservices@greavesco.com
Website: www.greavesco.com

GREAVES
SINCE 1859

Beware!
High and quick return schemes could be risky.
Invest your money wisely!

Intan Nishan
Culculator and
RBI Employee

Umesh Yadav
Culculator and
RBI Employee

- Thoroughly check the background and performance of the entity offering the scheme. Read the terms and conditions properly.
- To file and track a complaint against entities illegally accepting money or defaulting in repayment of deposits, visit www.safefinancial.org.in

**RBI Kehta Hai...
Jaankar Raniye,
Satakar Rahiye!**

Interest in public interest by
भारतीय रिज़र्व बैंक
RESERVE BANK OF INDIA
www.rbi.org.in

For more details, give a missed call to 14440 or visit <https://rbi.org.in/rvr>.
For feedback on this advertisement, write to rtokhata@rbi.org.in

SANDHAR SANDHAR TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
Growth. Motivation. Better Life. CIN: L74990GJ1807PLC02955
Regd. Office: B-9/3, L.S.C. Sahaygarh Enclave, New Delhi 110029
Tel: 0124-4518900
E-mail: investor@sandhar.in
Website: www.sandhargroup.com

FOSTERING, INNOVATION AND GROWTH

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2019 (₹ in Lakhs, except per equity share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter ended		Six months ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Six months ended		Year ended
		30 September 2019	30 September 2018	30 September 2019	30 September 2018	31 March 2019	30 September 2019	30 September 2018	30 September 2019	31 March 2019	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1.	Revenue from Operations	42,836.37	53,662.88	90,204.70	2,03,699.38	50,286.59	60,904.05	1,01,418.73	2,33,562.36		
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional Items)	2,204.61	3,838.14	4,850.10	14,345.11	2,398.54	4,028.83	4,572.87	15,301.49		
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional Items)	2,204.61	3,838.14	4,850.10	14,197.06	2,063.38	3,867.83	4,326.06	14,541.47		
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional Items)	1,858.39	2,603.89	3,484.16	9,532.70	1,718.12	2,587.29	3,111.91	9,585.24		
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	1,837.99	2,590.82	3,447.48	8,467.59	1,687.09	2,734.57	3,081.24	9,580.77		
6.	Equity Share Capital	6,019.07	6,019.07	6,019.07	6,019.07	6,019.07	6,019.07	6,019.07	6,019.07		
7.	Reserves including revaluation reserves	-	-	-	84,880.31	-	-	-	85,040.23		
8.	Earnings Per Share (Face value of ₹ 10/- per share)	3.09	4.33	5.79	15.84	2.86	4.29	5.17	15.92		
	1. Basic /										
	2. Diluted										

NOTE:
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Six months ended 30 September 2019 of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and Six months ended 30 September 2019 are available on the websites of the BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and on Company's website at www.sandhargroup.com.
b) Effective 1 April 2019, the Company adopted Ind AS 115 'Leases', applied to all lease contracts existing on 1 April 2019, using the modified retrospective method and has taken the cumulative adjustment to retained earnings, on the date of initial application. Accordingly, comparatives for the year ended 31 March 2019, have not been retrospectively adjusted. The effect of this adoption is not material on the profit for the period and earnings per share.
c) The Company elected to exercise the option permitted under Section 115BAA of the Income-Tax Act, 1961, as introduced by Finance Law (Amendment) Ordinance, 2018. Accordingly, the Company has recognised Provision for Income Tax for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2019 and re-measured its Deferred Tax assets/liabilities based on the rate prescribed in the said section. The impact of this change will be recognised from the period from 1 July 2019 to 31 March 2020.

Place: Gurgaon (Haryana)
Date: 5 November 2019

SANDHAR TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
JAYANT DAVAR
Managing Director

